



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7797 of 2025

Vijendra And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Sahu, Praveen Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 78

HON'BLE AVNISH SAXENA, J.

On the request of Shri Praveen Kumar Srivastava, learned counsel for applicant, list on 17.02.2026 as fresh in top ten cases.

(Avnish Saxena,J.)

January 16, 2026

Sharad/-