



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 7797 of 2025

Vijendra And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Sahu, Praveen Kumar
Srivastava

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE VIVEK KUMAR SINGH, J.

1. On the request of learned counsel for the applicants, put up this case on
13.04.2026, as fresh.

(Vivek Kumar Singh,J.)

March 24, 2026

A.P. Pandey